## SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. \_\_\_1\_\_

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Replacement	<u>Orange</u>	Park J	lunior	High 	School	Kitchen	Floor	and	Sewer
SDCC PROJECT NO: _C	-17-14/15	<del></del>				·			
The Owner authorized the March 24, 2015.	e Contracto	r to mak	ke the	follow	ing cha	nge(s) in	the co	ontrac	t dated
-	OT AMOUNT					AMOUNT			530.00
REVISED CONTRAC	JI AMOUNI	BY PK	EVIOU	S CH	ANGE (	DRDER(S	): <u>\$                                    </u>	70,	<u>530.00</u>
Change(s) and reason(s) f	for this Chan	ge Orde	r:	(see a	attached	l).	•		
Additional Time needed for Completion date is <u>July 25</u>							Contrac	t Sub	stantial
For these changes: Add the Contract the sum of:									
	CI	JRREN1	r con	TRAC	T AMO	JNT:		\$70,	530.00
	Al	ODITION	1 TO C	ONTF	RACT:			\$10,3	337.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT:						\$0.00			
	RI	EVISED	CONT	RACT	AMOU	NT:		\$80,8	367.00
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER Architect/Engineer, the pri the proper ratio to the cost Signature: Architect	ces quoted i	n this C	hange	Order	are bo	th fair and	l reaso petitive	nable biddir	and in
By execution of this Cha compensation and time hathe work identified in this C	ive been res	olved an							
ACCEPTED: Signature:	Contractor	36		·	[	Date: <u> </u>	1. 2	015	
Signature: _	SDCC Proje	ct Mana	<u>OLÙ:</u> ger		'	Date: <u>7-</u>	1-2	015	
APPROVED: Signature: _	School Boar	d Chaire	non		1	Date:			
MIS15010	School Boar	u Chaim	nan						

EFF 7/10/08

## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER #1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Orange Park Junior High School Kitchen Floor and Sewer

Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-17-14/15

## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

Total costs per area including material, labor, taxes, profit and overhead:

## **TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT**

\$10,337.00

Addition of Zero (0) days to the Contract.